Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA REGION

- PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

——J-":-. Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
T Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
il Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph
April 14, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Brookes Point, Palawan with the investigation
report categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of Lot 135623, Cad
795-D, identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-
04-025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad 795-D and Lot No. 1641, Pls-13, situated at Brgy. Rio Tuba,

Bataraza, Palawan.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 135623, Cad 795-D falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 884, Project No. 12-A, Block II duly certified on April 30, 1931.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description

(V-37) from the Office of the CENRO Brookes Point.

c. That the subject lot consist of twenty two (22) corners covering an area of 64, 491 sq.

meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative

position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

Reference No: 2023-3282
Surveys Docs
AAP
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

i

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that Lot 135623, Cad 795-D, identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-
D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad 795-
D and Lot No. 1641, Pls 13, is within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12-A, and Block No. II, duly certified on April 30, 1931.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 14" day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

LIZARDO B. CAYATOC

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map

provided and projected by the Regional Office DENR- PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED
pai T APR IS ———
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ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE MAP SHOWING
Project 12-A Lot 135623, Cad 795-D

Block i Applied by: Cristy Lim Dagupan
LC 884

Situated at
Barangay Rio Tuba
Municipality of Bataraza

Province of Palawan
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September 1, 2022

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Land Management Office
DENR - CENRO

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Dear Sir/Madam,

I the undersign, Christy L. Dagupan hereby authorize Mr. Adjam Asandy to
pick up my application of survey authority applied in your good office.

Your kind consideration is highly appreciated to this matter.

Thank you very much

DAGUPAN



Republic of  Philippines

Department Ui £nvironment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM

FOR The Provincial Environment and OENR PENRL
Natural Resources Officer PALAW, RECORDOS
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City REC e lv E D

FROM The Community Environment and BY: . QZQ
Natural Resources Officer OATE!

SUBIJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE September 09, 2022

[ am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority

with the subject Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and
identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and
Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. containing an area of 5,220 square meters more or less. located at Bgy.
Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following;:

. That the subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) land under Land

Classification Map No. 884, Project 12- A, Block II, duly certified by then Bureau of
Forestry on April 30, 1931;

That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict.

The requesting party submitted a letter request

That it is respectfully recommended that the I:equest for issuance of Survey Authority be
forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given to
subdivide the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to the
provisions of DMC 2019-10. 1

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for suryey authority. Attached are

geo-tagged photographs and sketch submitted with the report.

DATE:

BY : i

For and in the absence of the CENROQO:

T\ DENR-CENRO

BROOKE'S POINT —
FRANKLIN M. AQUINO
H Lm L Eﬁ %E D Forester-111/ OIC DMO IV/ PASu

In-Charge, Office of the CENR%

N 22 - I0Y3

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



Republic of  Philippines

Department Ul Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM

FOR . The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

DATE : September 09, 2022

I am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and
identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and
Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. containing an area of 5,220 square meters more or less. located at Bgy.
Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

1. That the subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable (A&D) land under Land
Classification Map No. 884, Project 12- A, Block II, duly certified by then Bureau of
Forestry on April 30, 1931;

2. That the subject lot is free from claims and conflict.

3. The requesting party submitted a letter request

4. That it is respectfully recommended that the request for issuance of Survey Authority be
forwarded to the Regional Office for clearance to issue Survey Authority be given to
subdivide the subject lot and confirmation of Land Classification Status pursuant to the
provisions of DMC 2019-10.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs and sketch submitted with the report.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

DENR-CEMRD

EROOKE'S POINT

‘{-“sr‘f‘ o FRANKLIN M. AQUINO
fo = | Eﬁ\ 95 D Forester-111/ OIC DMO IV/ PASu
DATE: TP IN In-Charge, Office of the CEN R%

By :J
-0¢?
/o8t ¢

A

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



Republic Ulthe Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

September 09, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY
AUTHORITY FILED BY CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN, ET AL
FOR SURVEY OF LOT NO. LOT NO. 135623, CAD. 795-D
IDENTICAL TO LOT NO. 1, CCS-04-002784-D AND
IDENTICAL TO PORTIONS OF LOT NO. 4751-C, CSD-04-
025223-D AND LOT NO. 4751, Cad. 795- D AND LOT NO. 1641,
PLS- 13. LOCATED AT BGY. RIO-TUBA, BATARAZA,
PALAWAN.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority submitted
by Christy Lim Dagupan, et al for subdivision survey of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical
to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D
and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. and confirmation of Land
Classification Status pursuant to the provisions of DMC No. 2019-10.

Submitted are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated August 25, 2022

RTC Certification;

Barangay Certifications;

Photocopy of valid IDs;

Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons residing at the same barangay;

Land Classification certification and sketch map on BL Form V-37,

Annex D and E: Investigation report with categorical recommendation and geotagged
pictures and Transmittal of Report;

It is requested that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the Regional Office for
confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance to issue Survey Authority
pursuant to the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and LMB Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01. If there
are still lacking requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

e AR

For his information and record.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

b DENR-CENRO

GRODKE'S POINT

~—

S e ] AT e -
Ff L= L Lo d  cudd) e D FRANKLIN M. AQUINO
DATE: SEP 09 202 Forester-11I/ OIC DMO 1V/ PASu
BY - In-Charge, Office of the CENR/?

CN: : M?a" \(’bﬁf’l

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916. 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



Republic Ulthe Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

, wow  MIMAROPA Region

s COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
) Brooke’s Point, Palawan

September 09, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT ! REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE TO ISSUE SURVEY
AUTHORITY FILED BY CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN, ET AL
FOR SURVEY OF LOT NO. LOT NO. 135623, CAD. 795-D
IDENTICAL TO LOT NO. 1, CCS-04-002784-D AND
IDENTICAL TO PORTIONS OF LOT NO. 4751-C, CSD-04-
025223-D AND LOT NO. 4751, Cad. 795- D AND LOT NO. 1641,
PLS- 13. LOCATED AT BGY. RIO-TUBA, BATARAZA,
PALAWAN.

Respectfully submitted herewith is the request for issuance of survey authority submitted
by Christy Lim Dagupan, et al for subdivision survey of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical
to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D
and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. and confirmation of Land
Classification Status pursuant to the provisions of DMC No. 2019-10.

Submitted are the pertinent documents enumerated below, to wit:

Letter request dated August 25, 2022

RTC Certification;

Barangay Certifications;

Photocopy of valid IDs;

Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons residing at the same barangay;

Land Classification certification and sketch map on BL Form V-37,;

Annex D and E: Investigation report with categorical recommendation and geotagged
pictures and Transmittal of Report;

It is requested that the same be evaluated and transmitted to the Regional Office for
confirmation of Land Classification Status and issuance of clearance to issue Survey Authority
pursuant to the provisions of DMC 2019-10 and LMB Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01. If there
are still lacking requirements, kindly specify in order for this Office to act and supply the lack.

el A B ol

For his information and record.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

£725 DENR-CENRQ
== GROOLES POINT

‘*!’ z-mm ..gmm

§ ,‘.a...m.’wd.. n\m.iﬂ.u

oaTE: SEP 09 2022 Forester-III/ OIC DMO 1V/ PASu
oy - In-Charge, Office of the CENRE,)

C -/

022 NDYL

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



LETTER REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY/ORDER

Date: 2AUeys1 =5 2022

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

The undersigned respectfully request in your good office to issue survey authority to
subdivide/ segregate our occupations and improvements over which we have interests on:

P@W@\\\ O LotNo:_[35(2= C&. ¢ -y \dent ds (o i (e - o4 _co2784-1
Identical Lot Fiﬁo&r +151-C; Ced-o4 _ 02022 ~n \d-on‘l 9%
Portion of Lot No:_477%],CAD- 746 <> _a ls—f leAl, Plo- 1=
Area: & 220 BN, PARE DR LES,
Location: R\0- TUpa , RaTaRA=A 4‘:@/@,\&&:\\

Please find attached requirements based on checklist provided. Thank you very much for
your immediate action on this request.

Vuy respectfully yoars,

C/HR\QT > DA'(/L””"\) =gy S
;(Prmte;df@/ne S\Q/u)rnatuxe)
0:

Contact’N

CHECKLIST OF REQUIREMENTS IN REQUESTING SURVEY ORDER/AUTHORITY
DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019 and LMB Technical bulletin 2020-01

For APPLICANTS:

a)  Latest/Updated Tax Declaration duly certified by municipal assessor (if applicable)

by LRA Clearance (for Jots under LS 96 and 12)
¢y RTC court clearance (request letier available at CENRO)
d) Notarized Barangay Certification (on applicants actual residence and possession of lot)
¢} Any government-issued identification card(Valid ID: Barangay. Voters. TIN)
) Sworn Affidavit of Two (2) disinterested persons (separate filing ol 2 residents of barangay where the land is

located)

@) _Waiver of Land Rights (il applicable)
1" Approved Survey Plan (if applicable)
i) Special Power of Attorney (Yor representatives)

For DENR:

b i ) _Annex B: Land Classification Certification for affirmation/conlirmation of SMD/ARDTS

; b)” Technical Description’ V-37/ Sketch Map

¢)  Annex D: investigation report with geotagged photos

d)  Annex E: Memo Transmittal of CENRO to PENRO with categorical findings and recommendations

Checked and verified complete by:

=
5
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Philippines

| Region
L COURT

1-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
le Sala)

‘wan
56-307-8033
‘ary.gov.ph

©X-OFFICIO SHERIFF

| LEGAL RESE: vint, Palawan
\

|

ration case

No. 1641,
‘ N WORDS )

R “Fen lawan is
N : 18 and
| Roceived 5 Measury Warrert > Point,

i O Money Order

i
| Treasury Warrant, Check,

Balabac and

| Money Order Number

|

(Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, R(X_
‘\ Money Order O\C
|

(

_j ,___J ssued upon request of CENRO

ipt on the b : rant, check or
Note: Write the number and date of this receipt on the back ¢ oy warl

money order received

legal purpose it may serve.

19th day of August 2022 at Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes
Point, Palawan.

| .

|
ROCELYN B. MONTEJO
OIC/Court Stenographer III

Verified By:

R .
C rFH&
Cert Fee. P 15 MR3&57/ 0

OR Nos. 7664038 D / 7664060 D / 2415912
Dated: August 19, 2022




OFFICIAL RECE._. T A
Re’oublic of the Philippines :

Judiciary ”.§
£ 165 Brookds foint
Court and Station Fund

ACCOUNTABLE ForM No. 51
REVISED JANUARY, 1992

"9 Auguet 2022 |N© 7664039 D

Payor

CHRISTY L. DAGUPAN

(ORIGINAL)

NATURE OF COLLECTION AMOUNT )
(sz&'i\im%‘on, ol L
/[

|
!
/

- TotaL P |P U)
AMOUNT IN WORDS n ﬂm Oﬂh/\
/

J
5 N\
Cash Received the amount stated above.
s O Treasury Warrant
Received O Check

O Money Order

Treasury Warrant, Check, Money

Order Number ‘_Z ! ; '
Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, ROCE‘:/N M MO M‘IE‘]D
Money Order O‘C/(wv_!, &lmogmw

COLLECTING OFFICER
- J

NOTE:  Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of
treasury warrant, check or money order received.




+ OFFICIAL RECEIPT

Republic of the Philippines
.. University of the Philippines §
Law Center / Complex

r countable Form No
A;evise:delan:ary, ,;19;321 ORIG INAL
DATE
v Pl 2415912
19 Auguet 2022
PAYOR )

k BRILTY L. DAGUPAN

FUND AND
NATURE OF COLLECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
CODE
LEGAL RESEARCH FUND 187 = [O

(mh‘fimn\m Fee //

(%
AMOUNT IN WORDS ~kn %M OAM
/

L o
4 J& Cash Received the Amount Stated
Received | Treasury Warrant Above.
[ Check
0 Money Order
Treasury Warrant, Check,
Money Order Number
Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, RmEL B 0 NTESU
Money Order
o /Gt Skenographe/ I
K 4 Collecting Officer )

Note: Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of treagury warrant, check or
money order received.
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Ly - .. Republic of the Philippines
P ’& g Judiciary
Q"5';" ‘ ! !

P LD Prookes Poink

Court and Station

s aosg 1050 (ORIGINAL)

"1 Auguet 2022 N2 7664060 D
(PAYOR = :
CARIST/ L. DAGUPRAN
L 1
( NATURE OF COLLECTION AMOUNT I
(oA ot e, r 35

/

TOTAL } P 35
AMOUNT IN WORDS ’““(“LA ﬁ\r(, PCAQS Dn

)
)J Cash Received the amount stated above.

0O Treasury Warrant
0O Check

O Money Order

Treasury Warrant, Check, Money
Order Number )

\

Received

Date of Treasury Warrant, Check, ROCE L?"\l B s MON\]- EJ O
Money Order O\( / (uld, S‘kﬂO’fa P\«K

L COLLECTING OFFICER

J
NOTE:  Write the number and date of this receipt on the back of
treasury warrant, check or money order received.



Republic of the Philippines
Fourth Judicial Region
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT

Balabac-Bataraza-Brooke’s Point-Kalayaan-Quezon-Rizal-Sofronio Espanola, Palawan
BRANCH 165 (Single Sala)

Brooke’s Point, Palawan
Landline: 726-3480 / Hotline: 0956-307-8033
Email Address: rtc2bptl65@judiciary.gov.ph

OFFICE OF THE BRANCH CLERK OF COURT & EX-OFFICIO SHERIFF
Justice Hall, Barangay Tubtub, Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that no land registration case
involving Lot No. 4751, Cad 795-D Identical to Lot No. 1641,
Pls -13 located in Barangay Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan is
pending before this Court, which was organized since 2018 and
has jurisdiction over the Municipalities of Brooke’s Point,
Bataraza, Quezon, Rizal, Sofronio Espanola, Balabac and

Kalayaan.

This Certification is being issued upon request of CENRO

Conrado M. Corpuz for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

19th day of August 2022 at Justice Hall, Tubtub, Brookes

ROCEM. MONTEJO

OIC/Court Stenographer III

Point, Palawan.

Verified By:

R .
Cass M
Cert Fee. P 15 /~R357/ 0

OR Nos. 7664038 D / 7664060 D / 2415912
Dated: August 19, 2022




PROVINCE OF PALAWAN
Municipality of Bataraza
BARANGAY RIO TUBA
------ 00000000000~
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

CERTIFICATION
TO WHOM THIS MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that MS. CHRISTY L. DAGUPAN and MR. GREGORY P. DAGUPAN, is

the actual occupant of Lot No. 135623, Pls-13, situated at this Barangay Rio Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan

THIS FURTHER CERTIFIES that the above mentioned is free from claims and conflict.

Issued this 29™ day of July, 2022 for whatever legal purpose it may serve.

ANICETO IGNACJO B. DELA CHICA
Baranggy Kagawad

SUBSURIBED AND SV coneronene T ALL0 1 1 2022
,B,R,Uﬂwwp A RrathATY

l ) f? A
:ac ms 44¢ ATT'I.MARMW é‘“ 0-DAREA

EHIW
{:

18P 0. mg;.uwr 15.321 -PAL
PTit NG, DBB6EI0/12-29-202]-PAL
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Republic ¢ e Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

SWORN AFFIDAVIT (RESIDENT OF BARANGAY WHERE THE
LAND IS LOCATED) DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

I, Aniceto Ignacio B. Dela Chica, married to Ateliana R. Dayondon, Filipino, of legal
age, and resident of the Barangay of Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of
Palawan after having been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

1. ThatI personally know Christy Lim Dagupan et al who has acquire and presently
occupying a land known as portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D identical to
Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and Lot No 4751- C, Csd-04-025223 and identical to
portions of Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. With an
approximate area of 5,220 Square Meters more or less. located in the Barangay of
Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan;

2. That I am actual resident of Barangay Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza,
Palawan and I know the land applied for very well;

3. That Christy Lim Dagupan et al has continuously occupied and cultivated the
land himself/herself or thru his/her predecessors-in-interests since (985
or prior thereto and it is free from claims and conflicts;

4. That 1 am not related to Christy Lim Dagupan et al either by consanguinity or
affinity and I are not personally interested in the land sought to be issued survey
authority; and,

5. That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information that the applicant is a
natural born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than twelve
(12) hectares of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and signed this affidavit this
1%t day of August, 2022 in the Municipality of Brooke’s Point, Province of Palawan.

N

ANICETO IGNACIO B. DELA CHICA
Affiant

TIN L.D. # 930-404-171
At Bgy. Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.

-—

PAUL T. TOLEDO
(Officer Authorized to Administer Oath)
Cartographer-1/ DPLI
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‘ Republic of-the Philippines
Departmes="" Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

SWORN AFFIDAVIT (RESIDENT OF BARANGAY WHERE THE
LAND IS LOCATED) DMC 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

I, Gomer L. Miano, married to Frida P. Narrazid, Filipino, of legal age, and resident
of the Barangay of Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan after having
been duly sworn to in accordance with law, depose and say:

1.

That I personally know Christy Lim Dagupan et al who has acquire and presently
occupying a land known as portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D identical to
Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and Lot No 4751- C, Csd-04-025223 and identical to
portions of Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. With an
approximate area of 5,220 Square Meters more or less. located in the Barangay of
Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan;

That I am actual resident of Barangay Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza,
Palawan and I know the land applied for very well;

That Christy Lim Dagupan et al has continuously occupied and cultivated the
land himself/herself or thru his/her predecessors-in-interests since 985
or prior thereto and it is free from claims and conflicts;

That I am not related to Christy Lim Dagupan et al either by consanguinity or
affinity and I are not personally interested in the land sought to be issued survey
authority; and,

. That to the best of my knowledge, belief and information that the applicant is a

natural born citizen of the Philippines and is not the owner of more than twelve
(12) hectares of land in the Philippines.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and signed this affidavit this
1% day of August, 2022 in the Municipality of Brooke’s Point, Province of Palawan.

GopZ . MIANO

Affiant

TIN L.D. # 137-996-576
At Bgy. Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and place stated above.

(Officer Authorized to Administer Oath)
Cartographer-1/ DPLI
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Reput——f the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brooke’s Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan, containing an area of
5,220 Square Meters more or less, identified as portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D
Identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-
025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. as applied for by
Christy Lim Dagupan was verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC
Map No. 884, Block II, Project No. 12- A, certified on April 30 1931.

Issued on 30™ day of August, 2022 at CENRO, Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MENELAUS REY/H)DULLER
Fore

Head, Forest Engineering Unit

APPROVED:

CONRAQ Ll CORPUZ

CENRI Officer

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District [, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Reput—of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brooke's Point, Palawan

CERTIFICATTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Rio- Tuba, Municipality of Bataraza, Province of Palawan, containing an area of
5,220 Square Meters more or less, identified as portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D
Identical to Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-
025223-D and Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. as applied for by
Christy Lim Dagupan was verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC
Map No. 884, Block II, Project No. 12- A, certified on April 30 1931.

Issued on 30™ day of August, 2022 at CENRO, Brooke’s Point, Palawan.

Checked by:

MENELAUS R&Y N. DULLER

Head, Forest Engineering Unit i 7

APPROVED:

CONRAD@LM. CORPUZ
CENR| Officer 7

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0945-257-1402; Smart: 0912-429-0856
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com
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Repu =of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Brooke's Point, Palawan

August 30, 2022

SUBJECT:
INVESTIGATION REPORT ON SURVEY AUTHORITY
REQUEST OF CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN ET AL

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

[ am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation
On this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical to
Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and
Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. located in Bgy. Rio-Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan, with an area of 5,220 square meters more or less.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Christy Lim Dagupan et al, 58 years old, female, a resident of Barangay
Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken.

3. Ocular inspection and investigation.
4. To take Geo tag photos on the area as applied for.
FINDINGS/ RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of the investigation, I found out the following;:
4. The subject lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884,

Project No. 12- A, Block II, certified on April 30, 1931. And it is free from claims and
conflict.

5. The subject lot sought to be issued survey authority was first entered upon cleared by
the applicant Christy Lim Dagupan since 1985 to date and introduced improvements
thereon consisting of house made of light materials with fence.

6. The applicant Christy Lim Dagupan et al request survey authority to segregate their
respective occupations.

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



Repub==smf the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

August 30, 2022

SUBJECT:
INVESTIGATION REPORT ON SURVEY AUTHORITY
REQUEST OF CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN ET AL

The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

Sir:

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation
On this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical to
Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and
Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. located in Bgy. Rio-Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan, with an area of 5,220 square meters more or less.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Christy Lim Dagupan et al, 58 years old, female, a resident of Barangay
Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken.

3. Ocular inspection and investigation.
4. To take Geo tag photos on the area as applied for.
FINDINGS/ RECOMMENDATION
After the conduct of the investigation, I found out the following:
4. The subject lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12- A, Block II, certified on April 30, 1931. And it is free from claims and

conflict.

5. The subject lot sought to be issued survey authority was first entered upon cleared by
the applicant Christy Lim Dagupan since 1985 to date and introduced improvements
thereon consisting of house made of light materials with fence.

6. The applicant Christy Lim Dagupan et al request survey authority to segregate their
respective occupations.

M.Rodriguez St. Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



Repub=— f the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Brooke's Point, Palawan

MEMORANDUM:

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Brooke’s Point, Palawan

FROM : Cartographer-1/ DPLI

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT ON SURVEY AUTHORITY
REQUEST OF CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN, ET AL.

DATE : August 30, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation
On this application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is portion of Lot No. 135623, Cad. 795- D Identical to
Lot No. 1, Ccs-04-002784-D and identical to portions of Lot No. 4751-C, Csd-04-025223-D and
Lot No. 4751, Cad. 795- D and Lot No. 1641, Pls- 13. located in Bgy. Rio-Tuba, Bataraza,
Palawan, with an area of 5,220 square meters more or less.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Christy Lim Dagupan et al, 58 years old, female, a resident of Barangay
Rio-Tuba, Bataraza, Palawan.

PROCEEDINGS/ ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following
were undertaken.

1. Ocular inspection and investigation.
2. To take Geo tag photos on the area as applied for.
FINDINGS/ RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found out the following:

1. The subject lot is within the Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No. 884,
Project No. 12- A, Block II, certified on April 30, 1931. And it is free from claims and
conflict.

2. The subject lot sought to be issued survey authority was first entered upon cleared by
the applicant Christy Lim Dagupan since 1985 to date and introduced improvements
thereon consisting of house made of light materials with fence.

3. The applicant Christy Lim Dagupan et al request survey authority to segregate their
respective occupations.

M., Rodriguez St, Poblacion District I, Brooke’s Point Palawan 5305
Mobile Phone: Globe: 0917-502-8916, 0917-502-8773, 0917-502-8915
Email/Gmail:cenro_brkspt@yahoo.com; cenrobrkspt@gmail.com



GEO-TAGGED PICTURES OF IMPROVEMENTS OF CHRISTY LIM DAGUPAN, ET AL

LoTNO: _[BE¢2=, c9. 798 -p (dent do bt f. | oo -04- gongpa--py
LOCATION: _EI0 —TUA  BOARAZA «?AA_MAM\

DATED: AUGUST 30, 2022

8/30/2022
5:10 PM




